
FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER
AS OF APRIL 2011

Key = Threshold amount shown under MHP name.
Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider.  DSH = Disproportionate Share Hospital.

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI: 1245346741) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI: 1720032790) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER

CITY
PROVIDER
COUNTY

AMOUNT
PAID

NUM OF
DAYS

Enclosure 2

UNDUP
CLIENT DSH NEG

RATE
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA
ALAMEDA

$207,792.48

ALPINE

AMADOR

BUTTE
BUTTE
BUTTE
BUTTE
BUTTE
BUTTE
BUTTE
BUTTE
BUTTE

$64,843.95

CALAVERAS
CALAVERAS
CALAVERAS

$20,000.00

COLUSA
COLUSA

$20,000.00

CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA
CONTRA COSTA

$142,213.04

1457489502
1215962782
1538106265
1245346741
1891841722
1851381990
1922039205
1427293216
1861407637
1083709653
1104906569
1548328750
1356410351
1154500510
1366419517
1114021250
TOTAL

Alta Bates Summit Medical Center Berkeley
John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord

Castro Valley
Fremont
Bakersfield

Eden Medical Center
BHC Fremont Hospital
Good Samaritan Hospital
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo

Costa Mesa
Rosemead
Long Beach
Sacramento
Fresno
Sun Valley
National City
Irvine
Lancaster
Bellflower

College Hospital Costa Mesa
Silver Lake Medical Center
Pacific Hospital of Long Beach
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
Paradise Valley Hospital
UC Irvine Medical Center
Antelope Valley Hosp Med Ctr
Jupiter Bellflower Medical Center

HOSPITALS DO NOT MEET THRESHOLD

HOSPITALS DO NOT MEET THRESHOLD

1851381990
1922116037
1720078082
1952350944
1083709653
1245346741
1104906569
1922039205
TOTAL

1245346741
1083709653
TOTAL

1083709653
TOTAL

1215962782
1457489502
1720078082

St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
Woodland Memorial Hospital
St. Helena Hospital
Sutter Center for Psychiatry
Heritage Oaks Hospital
BHC Fremont Hospital
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno
College Hospital Costa Mesa

Woodland
St. Helena
Sacramento
Sacramento
Fremont
Fresno
Costa Mesa

BHC Fremont Hospital
Heritage Oaks Hospital

Fremont
Sacramento

Heritage Oaks Hospital Sacramento

John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord
Alta Bates Summit Medical Center Berkeley

Alameda
Contra Costa
Alameda
Alameda
Kern
Solano
Orange
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Sacramento
Fresno
Los Angeles
San Diego
Orange
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

2,580,267.70
823,306.23
276,984.64
157,887.12
25,190.00
15,751.00
13,330.00
12,552.00
11,843.88
11,765.25
9,000.00
8,368.00
5,896.00
5,536.00
2,615.00
1,046.00

4,155,849.44

2,685
810
537
184
30
19
23
27
23
16
10
16
11
8
5
2

4,645

11

9

500
282
264
160
133
14
11
6

1,494

11
12
44

309
95
63
29
2
1
3
1
1
2
3
3
2
1
1
1

571

Y
N
Y
Y
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

9,389.78

2,397.00

411,380.64
305,891.00
227,832.00
116,651.00
99,351.00
12,600.00
9,900.00
3,180.00

1,296,878.84

2

2

35
43
33
22
18
3
2
1

183

1
2
9

Solano
Yolo
Napa
Sacramento
Sacramento
Alameda
Fresno
Orange

Y N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
Y
Y
Y

Alameda
Sacramento

9,900.00
8,964.00

35,643.00

4,482.00
27,313.68

1,495,953.16
720,645.42
208,640.60
203,934.00
30,117.24
16,620.75
7,845.00
3,661.00
3,138.00
1,948.00
1,317.24

536.00
2,844,260.66

Y
Y

N
N

Sacramento 6
32

1
5

Y N

Contra Costa
Alameda
Napa
Solano
Alameda
Sacramento
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Orange
San Diego

1,486
663
244
246
35
25
15
7
6
4
3
1

2,911

148
79
37

Y
N
NSt. Helena Hospital

St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
St. Helena

N1851381990
1245346741
1083709653
1114021250
1427293216
1548328750
1023010113
1922039205
1356410351
TOTAL

BHC Fremont Hospital
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Jupiter Bellflower Medical Center

Fremont
Sacramento
Bellflower

23
6
3
1
2
1
1
1
1

330

Y

Y
Y

N

N
N

Y
Y
Y N

N

Y
Y
Y N

N
N

Silver Lake Medical Center
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
Hollywood Community Hospital

Sun Valley
Hollywood

Rosemead

College Hospital Costa Mesa
Paradise Valley Hospital

Costa Mesa
National City
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER
AS OF APRIL 2011

Key = Threshold amount shown under MHP name.
Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider.  DSH = Disproportionate Share Hospital.

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI: 1245346741) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI: 1720032790) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER

CITY
PROVIDER
COUNTY

AMOUNT
PAID

NUM OF
DAYS

Enclosure 2

UNDUP
CLIENT DSH NEG

RATE
DEL NORTE
DEL NORTE
DEL NORTE
DEL NORTE
DEL NORTE

$20,000.00
EL DORADO
EL DORADO
EL DORADO

$20,000.00

FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO
FRESNO

$400,725.22

GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN
GLENN

$20,000.00

HUMBOLDT
HUMBOLDT
HUMBOLDT
HUMBOLDT
HUMBOLDT

$20,000.00

IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL
IMPERIAL

$36,359.95

INYO
INYO
INYO
INYO
INYO

$20,000.00

1851381990
1245346741
1235290818
1154308005
TOTAL

1952350944
1083709653
TOTAL

1104906569
1891841722
1467413708
1902863418
1245346741
1851381990
1083709653
1427293216
1013061597
1922039205
1023010113
1861407637
1215927470
1366419517
1548328750
TOTAL

1922116037
1851381990
1083709653
1891841722
TOTAL

1932243003
1851381990
1245346741
1023010113
TOTAL

1104099175
1922039205
1356410351
1427293216
1235290818
1376641969
1154500510
TOTAL

1891841722
1427293216
1366419517
1922039205
TOTAL

St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
BHC Fremont Hospital
Comm Hosp of San Bernardino
Scripps Health

Sutter Center for Psychiatry
Heritage Oaks Hospital

Fremont
San Bernardino
San Diego

Sacramento
Sacramento

Fresno
Bakersfield
Visalia
Ventura
Fremont

Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno
Good Samaritan Hospital
Kaweah Delta Health
Aurora Vista Del Mar
BHC Fremont Hospital
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo

Sacramento
Rosemead
Panorama
Costa Mesa
Hollywood
Long Beach
Los Angeles
Lancaster
Sun Valley

Heritage Oaks Hospital
Silver Lake Medical Center
Mission Community Hospital
College Hospital Costa Mesa
Hollywood Community Hospital
Pacific Hospital of Long Beach
White Memorial Medical Center
Antelope Valley Hosp Med Ctr
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley

Promise Hospital of San Diego
College Hospital Costa Mesa
Paradise Valley Hospital
Silver Lake Medical Center
Comm Hosp of San Bernardino
UCSD Medical Center
UC Irvine Medical Center

San Diego
Costa Mesa
National City
Rosemead
San Bernardino
San Diego
Irvine

Good Samaritan Hospital
Silver Lake Medical Center
Antelope Valley Hosp Med Ctr
College Hospital Costa Mesa

Bakersfield
Rosemead
Lancaster
Costa Mesa

Solano
Alameda
San Bernardino
San Diego

Sacramento
Sacramento

Fresno
Kern
Tulare
Ventura
Alameda
Solano
Sacramento
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Orange
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Yolo
Solano
Sacramento
Kern

San Francisco
Solano
Alameda
Los Angeles

San Diego
Orange
San Diego
Los Angeles
San Bernardino
San Diego
Orange

Kern
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Orange

17,409.00
4,500.00
4,500.00
1,704.00

54,090.72

20,061.00
18,675.00
57,798.00

3,996,352.33
2,236,659.06

607,262.50
406,038.00
260,518.00
122,352.50
55,278.00
19,351.00
12,029.00
11,995.48
9,578.00
5,230.00
2,092.00
1,569.00
1,569.00

8,014,504.22

28,190.24
19,067.00
4,482.00

916.00
56,370.24

73,691.00
32,331.00
15,300.00
5,844.00

181,661.49

575,325.72
13,036.88
11,792.00
11,506.00
2,250.00
1,704.00
1,557.00

727,198.86

34,446.56
6,799.00
6,547.24
2,650.00

62,708.87

21
5
6
4

70

27
25
78

4,512
2,471

664
697
292
156
81
37
23
23
19
10
4
3
3

9,370

26
23
6
1

61

59
39
17
12

190

1,056
25
22
22
3
3
3

1,321

42
13
13
5

94

11

2
1
1
1

4
1
9

687
307
120
62
33
14
11
4
4
4
3
1
2
1
1

1,309

4
2
1
1
9

4
3
2
1

18

55
2
3
3
1
1
1

86

3
1
2
1
9

Y
Y
Y
Y

N
N
N
N

N
N

Y
N
N
N

N
N
N
N

Y
Y
Y
Y

N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

N
N
N
N

Y
Y
Y

N
N
N
N

Y
Y
Y

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y
Y

Y

Woodland Memorial Hospital Woodland
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
Heritage Oaks Hospital Sacramento
Good Samaritan Hospital Bakersfield

St. Mary's Medical Center San Francisco
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
BHC Fremont Hospital Fremont
Hollywood Community Hospital Hollywood
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER
AS OF APRIL 2011

Key = Threshold amount shown under MHP name.
Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider.  DSH = Disproportionate Share Hospital.

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI: 1245346741) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI: 1720032790) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

Enclosure 2

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER

CITY
PROVIDER
COUNTY

AMOUNT
PAID

NUM OF
DAYS

UNDUP
CLIENT DSH NEG

RATE
KERN
KERN
KERN
KERN
KERN
KERN
KERN
KERN
KERN
KERN

$71,197.57

KINGS
KINGS
KINGS
KINGS
KINGS
KINGS

$34,334.50

LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE
LAKE

$37,690.24

LASSEN
LASSEN
LASSEN
LASSEN
LASSEN

$20,000.00

LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES

1891841722
1427293216
1922039205
1366419517
1548328750
1639195175
1487697215
1023010113
1104906569
TOTAL

1891841722
1467413708
1104906569
1427293216
1023010113
TOTAL

1720078082
1851381990
1922116037
1548399736
1083709653
TOTAL

1922116037
1720078082
1851381990
1083709653
TOTAL

1922039205
1427293216
1861407637
1013061597
1023010113
1639195175
1194758623
1245203447
1548328750
1487697215
1114021250
1215927470
1952308363
1366419517
1457470700
1235290818
1891841722
1376641969
1942247291
1356410351
1154308005

Good Samaritan Hospital
Silver Lake Medical Center
College Hospital Costa Mesa
Antelope Valley Hosp Med Ctr
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
Los Angeles Metropolitan Med Ctr
St. Francis Medical Center
Hollywood Community Hospital
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno

Bakersfield
Rosemead
Costa Mesa
Lancaster
Sun Valley
Los Angeles
Lynwood
Hollywood
Fresno

Good Samaritan Hospital
Kaweah Delta Health
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno
Silver Lake Medical Center
Hollywood Community Hospital

Bakersfield
Visalia
Fresno
Rosemead
Hollywood

St. HelenaSt. Helena Hospital
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo

Woodland
Modesto
Sacramento

Woodland Memorial Hospital
Doctors Medical Center
Heritage Oaks Hospital

College Hospital Costa Mesa
Silver Lake Medical Center
Pacific Hospital of Long Beach
Mission Community Hospital
Hollywood Community Hospital
Los Angeles Metropolitan Med Ctr
BHC Alhambra Hospital
Del Amo Hospital
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
St. Francis Medical Center
Jupiter Bellflower Medical Center
White Memorial Medical Center
Resnick -- UCLA
Antelope Valley Hosp Med Ctr
Western Medical Center
Comm Hosp of San Bernardino
Good Samaritan Hospital
UCSD Medical Center
Providence Little Company of Mary
Paradise Valley Hospital
Scripps Health

Costa Mesa
Rosemead
Long Beach
Panorama
Hollywood
Los Angeles
Rosemead
Torrance
Sun Valley
Lynwood
Bellflower
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Lancaster
Anaheim
San Bernardino
Bakersfield
San Diego
San Pedro
National City
San Diego

Kern
Los Angeles
Orange
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Fresno

Kern
Tulare
Fresno
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Napa
Solano
Yolo
Stanislaus
Sacramento

Yolo
Napa
Solano
Sacramento

Orange
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Orange
San Bernardino
Kern
San Diego
Los Angeles
San Diego
San Diego

1,142,427.15
32,925.35
16,761.76
14,224.40
12,552.00
7,322.00
5,230.00
3,409.00
2,700.00

1,423,951.41

299,000.92
164,504.07
151,306.88

4,184.00
2,435.00

686,689.87

450,460.24
117,424.38
68,731.36
68,714.00
8,964.00

753,804.73

48,248.68
25,890.00
11,606.00
7,470.00

95,455.68

9,661,134.13
8,669,638.63
6,056,134.77
5,486,583.97
5,148,982.58
4,157,697.12
4,077,874.50
3,709,257.87
3,676,286.13
3,068,825.48
2,134,576.97
1,494,604.49

714,731.70
391,183.35
233,384.94
113,020.70
93,740.00
39,192.00
31,419.90
30,134.80
24,992.00

1,379
63
32
28
24
14
10
7
3

1,870

347
181
170

8
5

812

524
146
64
86
12

890

46
30
14
10

103

18,977
16,729
11,726
10,692
10,248
8,108
6,508
5,966
7,494
5,951
4,161
2,881
1,163

765
469
153
109
69
62
58
45

214
9
5
7
3
1
2
2
1

291

50
23
34
1
1

119

46
10
9
8
2

82

6
4
2
1

14

1,446
1,439

964
1,212

735
657
742

1,031
823
628
502
547
122
150
71
34
15
11
17
9

11

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

N
N
N
N
N

N
N
N
N
N

N
N
N
N

N
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
N
N
N
N
Y
N
N

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y
Y

Y

Y

Y

Y
Y
Y

Woodland Memorial Hospital
St. Helena Hospital

Woodland
St. Helena

St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
Heritage Oaks Hospital Sacramento
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS Enclosure 2
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER
AS OF APRIL 2011

Key = Threshold amount shown under MHP name.
Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider.  DSH = Disproportionate Share Hospital.

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI: 1245346741) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI: 1720032790) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER

CITY
PROVIDER
COUNTY

AMOUNT
PAID

NUM OF
DAYS

UNDUP
CLIENT DSH NEG

RATE
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES
LOS ANGELES

$3,643,109.57

MADERA
MADERA
MADERA
MADERA
MADERA
MADERA
MADERA
MADERA
MADERA
MADERA

$27,264.82

MARIN
MARIN
MARIN
MARIN
MARIN
MARIN

$38,079.80

MARIPOSA
MARIPOSA
MARIPOSA

$20,000.00

MENDOCINO
MENDOCINO
MENDOCINO
MENDOCINO
MENDOCINO

$29,684.71

MERCED
MERCED
MERCED
MERCED
MERCED
MERCED
MERCED
MERCED
MERCED

$26,835.26

1154500510
1104906569
1083709653
1104099175
1851381990
TOTAL

1104906569
1528066685
1083709653
1891841722
1851381990
1215962782
1245346741
1104099175
1356410351
TOTAL

1942267869
1457489502
1720078082
1851381990
1245346741
TOTAL

1083709653
1891841722
TOTAL

1851381990
1720078082
1932243003
1083709653
TOTAL

1528066685
1083709653
1891841722
1265581086
1245346741
1851381990
1548328750
1104906569
TOTAL

UC Irvine Medical Center
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Promise Hospital of San Diego
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo

Irvine
Fresno
Sacramento
San Diego

Fresno
Sacramento
Sacramento
Bakersfield

Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno
Sierra Vista Hospital
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Good Samaritan Hospital
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord

Fremont
San Diego
National City

BHC Fremont Hospital
Promise Hospital of San Diego
Paradise Valley Hospital

Greenbrae
Berkeley
St. Helena

Marin General Hospital
Alta Bates Summit Medical Center
St. Helena Hospital
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
BHC Fremont Hospital Fremont

Heritage Oaks Hospital
Good Samaritan Hospital

Sacramento
Bakersfield

St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
St. Helena Hospital
St. Mary's Medical Center
Heritage Oaks Hospital

St. Helena
San Francisco
Sacramento

Orange
Fresno
Sacramento
San Diego
Solano

Fresno
Sacramento
Sacramento
Kern
Solano
Contra Costa
Alameda
San Diego
San Diego

Marin
Alameda
Napa
Solano
Alameda

Sacramento
Kern

Solano
Napa
San Francisco
Sacramento

Sacramento
Sacramento
Kern
Santa Clara
Alameda
Solano
Los Angeles
Fresno

23,133.00
10,800.00
8,964.00
3,279.08
2,487.00

72,862,191.23

249,960.15
48,686.16
45,567.00
42,136.00
36,476.00
32,736.00
22,500.00
7,952.00
4,288.00

545,296.31

489,265.18
149,878.76
44,013.00
28,186.00
6,210.00

761,595.94

10,458.00
1,832.00

33,400.00

250,358.00
164,833.00
47,462.00
32,868.00

593,694.20

210,654.00
103,829.65
92,516.00
35,364.00
28,800.00
22,383.00
4,184.00
2,700.00

536,705.15

36
12
12
6
3

137,811

284
66
61
46
44
32
25
14
8

645

578
142
51
34
7

863

14
2

42

302
191
39
44

696

282
148
101
51
32
27
8
3

700

10
3
1
2
1

14,348

43
6
7
6
3
1
2
1
1

78

45
24
6
3
2

91

2
1
9

22
21
9
3

70

21
13
9
2
1
2
1
2

59

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

N
N
N
N
N

N
N
N
N

N
N
N

N
N

Y
N
N

N
N
N

N
N

N
N

N

N

N
N

N

N
N
N
N

Y
Y

Y
Y
Y
Y

Y

Y

Y
Y

Y
Y

Y

Y
Y
Y

Y
Y
Y

Sierra Vista Hospital Sacramento
Heritage Oaks Hospital Sacramento
Good Samaritan Hospital Bakersfield
Stanford Medical Center Stanford
BHC Fremont Hospital Fremont
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno

Sun Valley
Fresno
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER
AS OF APRIL 2011

Key = Threshold amount shown under MHP name.
Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider.  DSH = Disproportionate Share Hospital.

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI: 1245346741) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI: 1720032790) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER

CITY
PROVIDER
COUNTY

AMOUNT
PAID

NUM OF
DAYS

MODOC
MODOC
MODOC
MODOC

$20,000.00

MONO

MONTEREY
MONTEREY
MONTEREY
MONTEREY
MONTEREY
MONTEREY
MONTEREY

$47,129.39

NAPA
NAPA
NAPA
NAPA
NAPA

$22,606.49

NEVADA
NEVADA

$20,000.00

ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE
ORANGE

$548,391.75

PLACER
PLACER
PLACER
PLACER
PLACER
PLACER
PLACER
PLACER

$20,000.00

out of state
Solano
Sacramento

Enclosure 2

UNDUP
CLIENT DSH NEG

RATE
1255360160
1851381990
1083709653
TOTAL

HOSPITALS DO NOT MEET THRESHOLD

1679562169
1215962782
1245346741
1083709653
1891841722
1427293216
TOTAL

1720078082
1851381990
1215962782
1447336508
TOTAL

1083709653
TOTAL

1457470700
1154500510
1922039205
1114021250
1427293216
1235290818
1013061597
1861407637
1104099175
1548328750
1487697215
1891841722
1376641969
1083709653
1154308005
1366419517
1639195175
TOTAL

1083709653
1952350944
1851381990
1528066685
1548328750
1922039205
1427293216
TOTAL

Heritage Oaks Hospital Sacramento

Western Medical Center
UC Irvine Medical Center
College Hospital Costa Mesa
Jupiter Bellflower Medical Center
Silver Lake Medical Center
Comm Hosp of San Bernardino
Mission Community Hospital
Pacific Hospital of Long Beach
Promise Hospital of San Diego
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
St. Francis Medical Center
Good Samaritan Hospital
UCSD Medical Center
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Scripps Health
Antelope Valley Hosp Med Ctr
Los Angeles Metropolitan Med Ctr

Anaheim
Irvine
Costa Mesa
Bellflower
Rosemead
San Bernardino
Panorama
Long Beach
San Diego
Sun Valley
Lynwood
Bakersfield
San Diego
Sacramento
San Diego
Lancaster
Los Angeles

Sacramento
Sacramento

Heritage Oaks Hospital
Sutter Center for Psychiatry
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo

Sacramento
Sun Valley
Costa Mesa
Rosemead

Sierra Vista Hospital
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
College Hospital Costa Mesa
Silver Lake Medical Center

Monterey
Contra Costa
Alameda
Sacramento
Kern
Los Angeles

Napa
Solano
Contra Costa
Solano

Sacramento

Orange
Orange
Orange
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
San Bernardino
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
San Diego
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Kern
San Diego
Sacramento
San Diego
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

Sacramento
Sacramento
Solano
Sacramento
Los Angeles
Orange
Los Angeles

24,780.00
23,212.00
6,723.00

74,400.12

368,489.26
245,314.00
173,896.00
30,159.48
5,496.00
2,092.00

942,587.78

227,205.08
115,490.55
50,566.08
26,226.00

452,129.71

45,753.75
81,007.75

4,385,640.82
2,831,716.91
2,477,616.64

77,404.00
50,653.05
39,142.00
30,240.40
15,690.00
10,792.00
10,172.00
7,845.00
5,496.00
4,544.00
3,735.00

852.00
523.00
523.00

10,967,834.88

80,086.00
54,239.00
33,160.00
21,925.32
3,138.00
2,935.00
1,569.00

208,027.60

30
28
9

85

414
246
194
62
6
4

1,071

268
143
50
31

532

62
102

8,441
5,070
4,911

148
97
53
58
30
19
20
15
6
8
5
2
1
1

20,499

116
73
40
32
6
5
3

286

3
2
1
7

66
23
16
3
1
1

133

26
12
8
5

55

3
9

470
308
381
11
14
7
6
3
1
4
3
2
2
1
1
1
1

1,415

15
12
2
5
1
1
1

39

N
N
N

N
N
N
N

Y
N

Y
N
N
N

N

Y
Y
Y
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y

Y

Y
Y
Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y

Y
Y

Carson Tahoe Hospital Carson City, NV
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
Heritage Oaks Hospital Sacramento

Community Hospital of Monterey Monterey
John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord
BHC Fremont Hospital Fremont
Heritage Oaks Hospital Sacramento
Good Samaritan Hospital Bakersfield
Silver Lake Medical Center Rosemead

St. Helena Hospital St. Helena
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord
Telecare Corporation Fairfield
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER
AS OF APRIL 2011

Key = Threshold amount shown under MHP name.
Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider.  DSH = Disproportionate Share Hospital.

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI: 1245346741) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI: 1720032790) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER

CITY
PROVIDER
COUNTY

AMOUNT
PAID

NUM OF
DAYS

PLUMAS
PLUMAS
PLUMAS
PLUMAS

$20,000.00

RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE
RIVERSIDE

$184,480.96

SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO
SACRAMENTO

$200,231.39

SAN BENITO
SAN BENITO
SAN BENITO
SAN BENITO

$20,000.00

1922116037
1083709653
1356410351
TOTAL

1235290818
1922015833
1427293216
1902825128
1619934114
1922039205
1457470700
1154500510
1548328750
1023010113
1245346741
1013061597
1891841722
1639195175
1356410351
1114021250
1083709653
1851381990
1215927470
1487697215
1104906569
TOTAL

1083709653
1952350944
1922116037
1528066685
1851381990
1104906569
1891841722
1548328750
1114021250
1952308363
1245346741
1427293216
1861407637
1104099175
1922039205
1376641969
TOTAL

1245346741
1851381990
1104906569
TOTAL

Woodland Memorial Hospital
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Paradise Valley Hospital

Woodland
Sacramento
National City

Yolo
Sacramento
San Diego

32,831.04
5,141.00
1,608.00

39,580.04

703,432.62
651,574.51
536,400.95
433,694.23
261,550.83
201,412.72
187,840.00
63,073.00
43,094.96
21,202.00
18,900.00
13,010.56
11,224.00
9,937.00
8,040.00
6,799.00
5,602.50
4,974.00
4,707.00
4,184.00
2,700.00

3,689,619.17

1,183,615.50
849,249.00
832,768.28
655,471.41
118,547.00
28,800.00
27,480.00
5,417.00
4,707.00
4,389.00
2,700.00
2,615.00
2,092.00
1,704.00
1,040.00

568.00
4,004,627.77

30
7
3

40

940
979

1,026
690
447
383
320
89
84
41
21
26
16
19
15
13
8
6
9
8
3

6,025

Enclosure 2

4
1
1
6

178
160
137
120
66
51
69
8

12
4
2
2
2
3
3
2
2
1
3
2
1

1,025

UNDUP
CLIENT DSH NEG

RATE

San Bernardino
San Bernardino
Los Angeles
San Bernardino
Los Angeles
Orange
Orange
Orange
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Alameda
Los Angeles
Kern
Los Angeles
San Diego
Los Angeles
Sacramento
Solano
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Fresno

Sacramento
Sacramento
Yolo
Sacramento
Solano
Fresno
Kern
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Alameda
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
San Diego
Orange
San Diego

1,620
1,144

790
879
143
32
30
11
9
7
3
5
4
3
3
1

5,035

Alameda
Solano
Fresno

20,700.00
7,461.00

900.00
37,804.00

23
9
1

40

173
136
97
96
12
2
5
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

585

2
1
1
5

N
N
N

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
Y
N
Y

N
N
N

Y
Y
Y

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y

Y

Y
Y

Comm Hosp of San Bernardino
Loma Linda University

San Bernardino
Redlands

Silver Lake Medical Center Rosemead
Canyon Ridge Hospical Chino
Aurora Charter Oak Covina
College Hospital Costa Mesa Costa Mesa
Western Medical Center Anaheim
UC Irvine Medical Center
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
Hollywood Community Hospital

Irvine
Sun Valley
Hollywood

BHC Fremont Hospital Fremont
Mission Community Hospital Panorama
Good Samaritan Hospital Bakersfield
Los Angeles Metropolitan Med Ctr Los Angeles
Paradise Valley Hospital National City
Jupiter Bellflower Medical Center Bellflower
Heritage Oaks Hospital Sacramento
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
White Memorial Medical Center Los Angeles
St. Francis Medical Center Lynwood
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno Fresno

Heritage Oaks Hospital Sacramento
Sutter Center for Psychiatry Sacramento
Woodland Memorial Hospital Woodland
Sierra Vista Hospital Sacramento
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno Fresno
Good Samaritan Hospital Bakersfield
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley Sun Valley
Jupiter Bellflower Medical Center Bellflower
Resnick -- UCLA Los Angeles
BHC Fremont Hospital Fremont
Silver Lake Medical Center Rosemead
Pacific Hospital of Long Beach Long Beach
Promise Hospital of San Diego San Diego
College Hospital Costa Mesa Costa Mesa
UCSD Medical Center San Diego

BHC Fremont Hospital Fremont
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno Fresno
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS Enclosure 2
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER
AS OF APRIL 2011

Key = Threshold amount shown under MHP name.
Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider.  DSH = Disproportionate Share Hospital.

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI: 1245346741) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI: 1720032790) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER

CITY
PROVIDER
COUNTY

AMOUNT
PAID

NUM OF
DAYS

UNDUP
CLIENT DSH NEG

RATE
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO
SAN BERNARDINO

$446,176.23

SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO
SAN DIEGO

$815,331.43

SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO

1235290818
1922015833
1902825128
1427293216
1922039205
1023010113
1548328750
1487697215
1154500510
1013061597
1639195175
1457470700
1952308363
1891841722
1861407637
1104906569
1114021250
1083709653
1215927470
1376641969
TOTAL

1104099175
1356410351
1568445419
1154308005
1598722027
1376641969
1922039205
1427293216
1083709653
1891841722
1548328750
1114021250
1023010113
1861407637
1235290818
1154500510
1487697215
1104906569
1457470700
1013061597
TOTAL

1780708362
1215962782
1104984392
1932243003
1457489502
1851381990
1922039205
1427293216
1356410351
1114021250
1235290818
1023010113
1104906569
1548328750
1154308005

Comm Hosp of San Bernardino
Loma Linda University
Canyon Ridge Hospical
Silver Lake Medical Center
College Hospital Costa Mesa
Hollywood Community Hospital
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
St. Francis Medical Center
UC Irvine Medical Center
Mission Community Hospital
Los Angeles Metropolitan Med Ctr
Western Medical Center
Resnick -- UCLA
Good Samaritan Hospital
Pacific Hospital of Long Beach
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno
Jupiter Bellflower Medical Center
Heritage Oaks Hospital
White Memorial Medical Center
UCSD Medical Center

San Bernardino
Redlands
Chino
Rosemead
Costa Mesa
Hollywood
Sun Valley
Lynwood
Irvine
Panorama
Los Angeles
Anaheim
Los Angeles
Bakersfield
Long Beach
Fresno
Bellflower
Sacramento
Los Angeles
San Diego

Promise Hospital of San Diego
Paradise Valley Hospital
Grossmont Hospital
Scripps Health
Aurora of San Diego
UCSD Medical Center
College Hospital Costa Mesa
Silver Lake Medical Center
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Good Samaritan Hospital
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
Jupiter Bellflower Medical Center
Hollywood Community Hospital
Pacific Hospital of Long Beach
Comm Hosp of San Bernardino
UC Irvine Medical Center
St. Francis Medical Center
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno
Western Medical Center
Mission Community Hospital

San Diego
National City
La Mesa
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
Costa Mesa
Rosemead
Sacramento
Bakersfield
Sun Valley
Bellflower
Hollywood
Long Beach
San Bernardino
Irvine
Lynwood
Fresno
Anaheim
Panorama

San Bernardino
San Bernardino
San Bernardino
Los Angeles
Orange
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Orange
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Orange
Los Angeles
Kern
Los Angeles
Fresno
Los Angeles
Sacramento
Los Angeles
San Diego

San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
San Diego
Orange
Los Angeles
Sacramento
Kern
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
San Bernardino
Orange
Los Angeles
Fresno
Orange
Los Angeles

San Francisco
Contra Costa
San Francisco
San Francisco
Alameda
Solano
Orange
Los Angeles
San Diego
Los Angeles
San Bernardino
Los Angeles
Fresno
Los Angeles
San Diego

2,683,556.00
2,300,518.84
1,812,850.90

774,176.94
212,692.08
62,497.76
53,053.00
44,978.00
28,604.00
20,920.00
20,397.00
20,127.56
20,064.00
17,044.00
16,213.00
10,797.00
9,414.00
8,217.00
3,138.00
1,704.00

8,923,524.52

5,697,417.83
3,581,613.28
1,800,867.10
1,141,937.68

858,763.19
826,269.76
50,829.00
37,312.69
26,851.49
23,816.00
17,128.25
16,213.00
14,039.53
13,598.00
8,250.00
7,350.50
3,641.81
2,700.00

880.50
523.00

16,306,628.53

1,303,072.69
240,405.00
208,413.47
188,204.90
125,817.59
45,595.00
31,473.51
31,085.62
15,544.00
14,522.41
12,000.00
8,280.00
7,200.00
6,276.00
5,680.00

3,600
3,437
2,694
1,481

392
122
106
86
40
40
39
42
32
23
31
12
18
11
6
3

13,622

10,857
6,814
3,352
2,106
1,434
1,473

93
72
44
26
34
31
29
26
11
13
7
3
3
1

30,235

1,820
235
407
168
112
55
63
60
29
28
16
15

8
12
10

615
506
390
165
42
14
15
8
4
8
4
4
1
4
3
1
4
1
1
1

2,082

755
792
268
275
243
214
13
11
1
1
6
4
6
2
3
4
2
1
1
1

3,154

260
22
39
27
14
3
6
5
3
1
2
2
1
2
2

Y
Y
Y
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
N
Y
Y
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y
Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

St. Francis Memorial Hospital San Francisco
John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord
California Pacific Medical Center San Francisco
St. Mary's Medical Center San Francisco
Alta Bates Summit Medical Center Berkeley
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
College Hospital Costa Mesa Costa Mesa
Silver Lake Medical Center Rosemead
Paradise Valley Hospital National City
Jupiter Bellflower Medical Center Bellflower
Comm Hosp of San Bernardino San Bernardino
Hollywood Community Hospital Hollywood
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno Fresno
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley Sun Valley
Scripps Health San Diego
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS Enclosure 2
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER
AS OF APRIL 2011

Key = Threshold amount shown under MHP name.
Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider.  DSH = Disproportionate Share Hospital.

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI: 1245346741) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI: 1720032790) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER

CITY
PROVIDER
COUNTY

AMOUNT
PAID

NUM OF
DAYS

UNDUP
CLIENT DSH NEG

RATE
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO
SAN FRANCISCO

$123,670.76

SAN JOAQUIN
SAN JOAQUIN
SAN JOAQUIN
SAN JOAQUIN
SAN JOAQUIN
SAN JOAQUIN
SAN JOAQUIN
SAN JOAQUIN
SAN JOAQUIN
SAN JOAQUIN

$22,446.51

SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO
SAN LUIS OBISPO

$20,000.00

SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO
SAN MATEO

$63,340.49

SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA
SANTA BARBARA

$20,000.00

1154500510
1891841722
1942247291
1376641969
1013061597
1215927470
1104099175
TOTAL

1215962782
1083709653
1528066685
1851381990
1952350944
1245346741
1891841722
1548328750
1235290818
TOTAL

1902863418
1891841722
1932243003
1922039205
1154308005
1457470700
1104906569
1154500510
TOTAL

1598872004
1215962782
1932243003
1245346741
1265581086
1851381990
1891841722
1548328750
1639195175
1083709653
1942247291
TOTAL

1902863418
1194758623
1427293216
1922039205
1639195175
1356410351
1376641969
1891841722
1104099175
1548328750
1114021250
TOTAL

UC Irvine Medical Center
Good Samaritan Hospital
Providence Little Company of Mary
UCSD Medical Center
Mission Community Hospital
White Memorial Medical Center
Promise Hospital of San Diego

Irvine
Bakersfield
San Pedro
San Diego
Panorama
Los Angeles
San Diego

John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord
Sacramento
Sacramento

Heritage Oaks Hospital
Sierra Vista Hospital
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo

Sacramento
Fremont
Bakersfield
Sun Valley
San Bernardino

Sutter Center for Psychiatry
BHC Fremont Hospital
Good Samaritan Hospital
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
Comm Hosp of San Bernardino

Aurora Vista Del Mar
Good Samaritan Hospital
St. Mary's Medical Center
College Hospital Costa Mesa
Scripps Health
Western Medical Center
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno
UC Irvine Medical Center

Ventura
Bakersfield
San Francisco
Costa Mesa
San Diego
Anaheim
Fresno
Irvine

BurlingameMills Peninsula Hospital
John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord

St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
Good Samaritan Hospital
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
Los Angeles Metropolitan Med Ctr
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Providence Little Company of Mary

Bakersfield
Sun Valley
Los Angeles
Sacramento
San Pedro

Aurora Vista Del Mar
BHC Alhambra Hospital
Silver Lake Medical Center
College Hospital Costa Mesa
Los Angeles Metropolitan Med Ctr
Paradise Valley Hospital
UCSD Medical Center
Good Samaritan Hospital
Promise Hospital of San Diego
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
Jupiter Bellflower Medical Center

Ventura
Rosemead
Rosemead
Costa Mesa
Los Angeles
National City
San Diego
Bakersfield
San Diego
Sun Valley
Bellflower

Orange
Kern
Los Angeles
San Diego
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
San Diego

Contra Costa
Sacramento
Sacramento
Solano
Sacramento
Alameda
Kern
Los Angeles
San Bernardino

Ventura
Kern
San Francisco
Orange
San Diego
Orange
Fresno
Orange

San Mateo
Contra Costa
San Francisco
Alameda
Santa Clara
Solano
Kern
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Sacramento
Los Angeles

Ventura
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Orange
Los Angeles
San Diego
San Diego
Kern
San Diego
Los Angeles
Los Angeles

4,844.00
4,542.16
3,138.00
2,840.00
2,092.00
1,903.42
1,704.00

2,473,415.07

113,553.00
93,375.00
61,205.08
60,176.24
26,748.00
20,700.00
16,964.72
13,598.00
2,250.00

448,930.04

106,861.06
55,876.00
26,229.00
7,427.56
3,408.00
2,935.00
2,700.00
2,076.00

239,991.62

323,695.10
297,433.00
239,097.75
99,526.33
77,582.75
29,015.00
14,656.00
4,707.00
3,138.00
2,988.00
2,957.42

1,266,809.73

179,657.12
48,906.00
25,104.00
13,353.08
10,460.00
9,112.00
6,248.00
3,105.54
2,840.00
2,615.00
1,569.00

348,237.90

7
6
6
5
4
4
3

3,379

111
125
87
74
36
23
19
26
3

557

198
61
21
15
6
5
3
3

358

467
291
193
112
115
35
16
9
6
4
6

1,505

304
78
48
23
20
17
11
4
5
5
3

587

1
1
1
2
1
2
1

446

10
15
9
4
5
3
5
4
1

68

19
6
2
2
1
1
2
1

39

78
19
26
10
23
4
2
1
1
1
1

187

36
8
4
2
3
1
2
1
1
1
1

71

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

N
N
N
N
N
N
N

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y

St. Mary's Medical Center San Francisco
BHC Fremont Hospital Fremont
Stanford Medical Center Stanford
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS Enclosure 2
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER
AS OF APRIL 2011

Key = Threshold amount shown under MHP name.
Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider.  DSH = Disproportionate Share Hospital.

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI: 1245346741) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI: 1720032790) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER

CITY
PROVIDER
COUNTY

AMOUNT
PAID

NUM OF
DAYS

UNDUP
CLIENT DSH NEG

RATE
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA
SANTA CLARA

$290,433.14

SANTA CRUZ
SANTA CRUZ
SANTA CRUZ
SANTA CRUZ
SANTA CRUZ
SANTA CRUZ

$104,006.94

SHASTA
SHASTA
SHASTA
SHASTA
SHASTA
SHASTA
SHASTA
SHASTA
SHASTA
SHASTA
SHASTA

$20,000.00

SIERRA

SISKIYOU
SISKIYOU
SISKIYOU
SISKIYOU
SISKIYOU
SISKIYOU

$25,709.99

SOLANO
SOLANO
SOLANO
SOLANO

$20,000.00

St. Helena
Fremont
San Jose

St. Helena Hospital
BHC Fremont Hospital
Good Samaritan Hospital
John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo

Mountain View
Sun Valley
Costa Mesa
Irvine
Fresno
Rosemead
Sacramento
Hollywood

El Camino Hospital
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
College Hospital Costa Mesa
UC Irvine Medical Center
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno
Silver Lake Medical Center
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Hollywood Community Hospital

Dominican Hospital
BHC Fremont Hospital
Silver Lake Medical Center
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
UC Irvine Medical Center

Santa Cruz
Fremont
Rosemead
Sun Valley
Irvine

Woodland
Sacramento
Sacramento

Woodland Memorial Hospital
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Sierra Vista Hospital
John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
St. Helena Hospital
Sutter Center for Psychiatry
Good Samaritan Hospital
Scripps Health
UCSD Medical Center

St. Helena
Sacramento
Bakersfield
San Diego
San Diego

Napa
Alameda
Santa Clara
Contra Costa
Solano
Santa Clara
Los Angeles
Orange
Orange
Fresno
Los Angeles
Sacramento
Los Angeles

Santa Cruz
Alameda
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Orange

Yolo
Sacramento
Sacramento
Contra Costa
Solano
Napa
Sacramento
Kern
San Diego
San Diego

1720078082
1245346741
1720032790
1215962782
1851381990
1851458434
1548328750
1922039205
1154500510
1104906569
1427293216
1083709653
1023010113
TOTAL

1427181007
1245346741
1427293216
1548328750
1154500510
TOTAL

1922116037
1083709653
1528066685
1215962782
1851381990
1720078082
1952350944
1891841722
1154308005
1376641969
TOTAL

HOSPITALS DO NOT MEET THRESHOLD

Yolo
Sacramento
Solano
Napa
Alameda

San Bernardino
Yolo
Solano

Woodland
Sacramento

Woodland Memorial Hospital
Heritage Oaks Hospital
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo

St. Helena
Fremont

St. Helena Hospital
BHC Fremont Hospital

San Bernardino
Woodland

Comm Hosp of San Bernardino
Woodland Memorial Hospital
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo

1922116037
1083709653
1851381990
1720078082
1245346741
TOTAL

1235290818
1922116037
1851381990
TOTAL

1,612,427.49
1,057,637.72

729,966.75
727,353.00
560,503.28
491,090.68
29,147.28
27,925.04
22,144.00
8,100.00
7,322.00
3,735.00
2,435.00

5,808,662.63

1,902,024.02
89,670.00
4,184.00
2,615.00

692.00
2,080,138.72

107,689.87
53,396.50
48,555.00
42,966.00
39,744.10
36,246.00
31,206.00
2,748.00
2,272.00

568.00
384,551.27

6,505.44

355,238.04
47,061.00
39,792.00
39,698.00

900.00
514,199.67

40,687.50
21,684.80
14,093.00

124,484.30

1,940
1,210

934
711
694
573
61
59
32
9

14
5
5

6,864

1,667
100

8
5
1

1,865

100
82
69
42
62
42
42
3
4
1

472

6

341
63
48
46
1

540

65
40
17

179

175
139
117
74
53
59
1
3
1
2
2
1
1

728

161
10
1
1
1

188

12
8
4
4
7
5
5
1
1
1

53

1

33
4
5
9
1

58

1
1
2

12

N
N
Y
N
N
Y
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
N
N
N
N

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

N

N
N

N

N

N
N
Y

Y

Y

Y
Y

Y

Y
Y
Y

Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS Enclosure 2
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER
AS OF APRIL 2011

Key = Threshold amount shown under MHP name.
Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider.  DSH = Disproportionate Share Hospital.

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI: 1245346741) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI: 1720032790) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER

CITY
PROVIDER
COUNTY

AMOUNT
PAID

NUM OF
DAYS

UNDUP
CLIENT DSH NEG

RATE
SONOMA
SONOMA
SONOMA
SONOMA
SONOMA
SONOMA
SONOMA
SONOMA
SONOMA

$65,218.30

STANISLAUS
STANISLAUS
STANISLAUS
STANISLAUS
STANISLAUS
STANISLAUS
STANISLAUS
STANISLAUS

$100,724.58

SUTTER/YUBA
SUTTER/YUBA
SUTTER/YUBA
SUTTER/YUBA
SUTTER/YUBA
SUTTER/YUBA
SUTTER/YUBA
SUTTER/YUBA
SUTTER/YUBA

$26,775.22

TEHAMA
TEHAMA
TEHAMA

$20,000.00

TRINITY
TRINITY

$20,000.00

TULARE
TULARE
TULARE
TULARE
TULARE
TULARE
TULARE
TULARE
TULARE
TULARE
TULARE
TULARE
TULARE

$152,103.15

1942267869
1548399736
1720078082
1922116037
1851381990
1932243003
1245346741
1083709653
TOTAL

1548399736
1891841722
1245346741
1083709653
1427293216
1104906569
1851381990
TOTAL

1952350944
1083709653
1215962782
1528066685
1851381990
1922116037
1891841722
1376641969
TOTAL

1851381990
1720078082
TOTAL

1083709653
TOTAL

1467413708
1902863418
1891841722
1083709653
1104906569
1851381990
1427293216
1245346741
1376641969
1013061597
1235290818
1548328750
TOTAL

Greenbrae
Modesto
St. Helena
Woodland

Marin General Hospital
Doctors Medical Center
St. Helena Hospital
Woodland Memorial Hospital
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo

San Francisco
Fremont
Sacramento

St. Mary's Medical Center
BHC Fremont Hospital
Heritage Oaks Hospital

Modesto
Bakersfield
Fremont
Sacramento
Rosemead
Fresno

Doctors Medical Center
Good Samaritan Hospital
BHC Fremont Hospital
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Silver Lake Medical Center
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo

Sacramento
Sacramento

Sutter Center for Psychiatry
Heritage Oaks Hospital
John Muir Behavioral Health Center Concord

SacramentoSierra Vista Hospital
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
Woodland Memorial Hospital
Good Samaritan Hospital
UCSD Medical Center

Woodland
Bakersfield
San Diego

St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
St. Helena Hospital St. Helena

Heritage Oaks Hospital Sacramento

Visalia
Ventura
Bakersfield
Sacramento
Fresno

Kaweah Delta Health
Aurora Vista Del Mar
Good Samaritan Hospital
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Comm Regional Med Ctr - Fresno
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
Silver Lake Medical Center
BHC Fremont Hospital
UCSD Medical Center
Mission Community Hospital
Comm Hosp of San Bernardino
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley

Rosemead
Fremont
San Diego
Panorama
San Bernardino
Sun Valley

Marin
Stanislaus
Napa
Yolo
Solano
San Francisco
Alameda
Sacramento

Stanislaus
Kern
Alameda
Sacramento
Los Angeles
Fresno
Solano

Sacramento
Sacramento
Contra Costa
Sacramento
Solano
Yolo
Kern
San Diego

Solano
Napa

Sacramento

Tulare
Ventura
Kern
Sacramento
Fresno
Solano
Los Angeles
Alameda
San Diego
Los Angeles
San Bernardino
Los Angeles

389,377.40
253,932.67
149,359.64
110,592.48
81,018.01
68,470.00
59,999.12
24,651.00

1,304,365.84

1,604,208.25
245,946.00
55,800.00
9,524.25
5,230.00
3,600.00
1,658.00

2,014,491.50

120,366.00
118,773.00
95,139.00
66,483.00
33,160.00
32,395.24
24,732.00
3,125.00

535,504.24

151,903.64
95,793.00

272,222.64

3,735.00
3,735.00

2,408,167.01
166,200.00
152,285.00
81,187.70
63,604.00
39,792.00
7,845.00
7,830.00
5,680.00
3,661.00
2,250.00

523.00
3,042,062.91

448
323
177
102
98
55
73
36

1,565

2,089
269
62
13
10
4
2

2,566

162
159
93
89
40
30
27
5

649

187
111
332

5
5

2,681
277
178
115
85
48
15
9

10
7
3
1

3,567

49
45
17
10
9
9
6
3

182

520
34
26
7
1
2
1

617

20
17
8

10
5
3
1
1

71

10
11
25

1
1

204
24
25
14
8
4
1
1
1
1
2
1

301

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
N
N
N
N
N
N

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

N
N

N

Y
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y

Y

Y

Y
Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y

Y

Y
Y
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FILE 34 INPATIENT CONSOLIDATION PAID CLAIMS Enclosure 2
FISCAL YEAR 2009-2010
BY COUNTY OF TAR AND PROVIDER NUMBER
AS OF APRIL 2011

Key = Threshold amount shown under MHP name.
Neg. Rate = Y (yes) MHP must negotiate with the hospital provider.  DSH = Disproportionate Share Hospital.

*BHC FREMONT HOSPITAL (NPI: 1245346741) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY ALAMEDA TO SANTA CLARA PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110(a)
**GOOD SAMARITAN HOSPITAL,LP-San Jose (NPI: 1720032790) = RATE NEGOTIATION DELEGATED BY SANTA CLARA TO SAN BENITO PER TITLE 9, SECTION 1820.110.

TAR COUNTY PROVIDER
NUMBER PROVIDER NAME PROVIDER

CITY
PROVIDER
COUNTY

AMOUNT
PAID

NUM OF
DAYS

UNDUP
CLIENT DSH NEG

RATE
TUOLUMNE
TUOLUMNE
TUOLUMNE
TUOLUMNE
TUOLUMNE

$25,745.90

VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA
VENTURA

$50,532.76

YOLO
YOLO
YOLO
YOLO
YOLO
YOLO
YOLO

$32,026.83

1548399736
1851381990
1245346741
1083709653
TOTAL

1902863418
1427293216
1023140464
1194758623
1639195175
1245203447
1023010113
1922039205
1548328750
1891841722
1235290818
1215927470
1154500510
1013061597
1952308363
1154308005
1487697215
TOTAL

1922116037
1083709653
1952350944
1528066685
1851381990
1720078082
TOTAL

Doctors Medical Center Modesto

St. Helena Hospital St. Helena

St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo
BHC Fremont Hospital
Heritage Oaks Hospital

Fremont
Sacramento

Aurora Vista Del Mar
Silver Lake Medical Center
Henry Mayo Newhall
BHC Alhambra Hospital
Los Angeles Metropolitan Med Ctr
Del Amo Hospital
Hollywood Community Hospital
College Hospital Costa Mesa
Pacifica Hospital of the Valley
Good Samaritan Hospital
Comm Hosp of San Bernardino
White Memorial Medical Center
UC Irvine Medical Center
Mission Community Hospital
Resnick -- UCLA
Scripps Health
St. Francis Medical Center

Ventura
Rosemead
Valencia
Rosemead
Los Angeles
Torrance
Hollywood
Costa Mesa
Sun Valley
Bakersfield
San Bernardino
Los Angeles
Irvine
Panorama
Los Angeles
San Diego
Lynwood

Woodland
Sacramento
Sacramento
Sacramento

Woodland Memorial Hospital
Heritage Oaks Hospital
Sutter Center for Psychiatry
Sierra Vista Hospital
St. Helena Ctr for Behavioral Health Vallejo

Stanislaus
Solano
Alameda
Sacramento

Ventura
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
Orange
Los Angeles
Kern
San Bernardino
Los Angeles
Orange
Los Angeles
Los Angeles
San Diego
Los Angeles

Yolo
Sacramento
Sacramento
Sacramento
Solano
Napa

389,843.71
23,212.00
21,600.00
8,964.00

514,917.96

446,113.88
97,801.00
83,601.00
67,716.00
67,378.41
67,089.00
36,899.39
17,536.08
16,277.24
8,244.00
6,000.00
5,230.00
3,592.00
2,615.00
1,881.00
1,136.00

523.00
1,010,655.17

257,496.86
149,558.75
74,300.00
70,965.00
45,595.00
37,109.00

640,536.61

498
28
24
12

647

762
187
173
108
134
107
72
31
32
9
8

10
4
5
3
4
1

1,781

238
212
100
95
55
43

752

57
2
2
2

76

106
23
30
15
8

15
5
4
6
1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

247

38
22
9
7
4
3

85

Y
Y
Y

N
N
N
N

Y
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

Y
N
N
N
N
N

Y

Y

Y

Y

Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
Y
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